900227825 07/10/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/27/2009

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Vertical Productions by Design Team, Inc.		07/10/2012	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Steve Hechtman	
Street Address:	67 Turnstone Drive	
City:	Safety Harbor	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34695	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1825225	SPOILED BRAT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 407-841-2330 Email: aimber@addmg.com Correspondent Name: Allison R. Imber, Esq.

Address Line 1: 255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1401

Address Line 4: Orlando, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	118273
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Allison R. Imber

REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0749

TRADEMARK

Signature:	/Allison R. Imber/
Date:	07/10/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0750

NUNC PRO TUNC TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vertical Productions by Design Team, Inc., a New York Corporation, whose address was 11633-6 Sycamore Avenue, Bohemia, New York 11716 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), was the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 1,825,225 for the Mark SPOILED BRAT (hereinafter "the Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, on October 27, 2009, ASSIGNOR did agree to assign and transfer all right, title and interest in the Trademark to **Steve Hechtman** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), an individual with an address of 67 Turnstone Drive, Safety Harbor, Florida 34695;

WHEREAS ASSIGNOR wishes to confirm and ratify said assignment as of July 10, 2012 of the Trademark NUNC PRO TUNC.

NOW, THEREFORE, ASSIGNOR, for TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby confirm and rectify said assignment effective as of October 27, 2009 to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest it has in the Trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, the trademark application itself and all claims and causes of action ASSIGNOR has or may have in connection with the Trademark.

Dated: 1/10/12

RECORDED: 07/10/2012

Steve Hechtman

TRADEMARK REEL: 004817 FRAME: 0751